
Hannibal-La Grange (6-14) -vs- Lincoln (Mo.) (5-15)
3/17/2026 at Jefferson City, MO, 65101 (Vivion Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jonah Claborn (1-1)
Loss: Tanner Malusky (0-6)
Save: Carter Otto (1)
HBP: Tanner Malusky
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kaleb Keeran Second Base: Jesse Fagan 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:28   Attendance: 100   Weather: Very cold
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Hannibal-La Grange 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 3
Lincoln (Mo.) 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 2 X 8 7 3

Hannibal-La Grange 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leo Ibarra ss 5 0 0 0 0 0 1
Isaac Phillips 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brennen Garner dh 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Dylan Garcia 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Ethan Eskew lf/cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Dillyn Ledezma 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Wyatt Wilson c 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Jude Shook cf/rf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Tyson Wheeler rf/p 2 1 2 0 2 0 0
Andrew Arnce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Tyre p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cohen Ring p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaimison Kirkland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tanner Malusky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cashton Burks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drew Elsenrath p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaac Radcliff lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 7 2 3 3 6

SB: Tyson Wheeler (1)
CS: Ethan Eskew (1)
E: Isaac Phillips (1); Dylan Garcia (1); Jude Shook (1)

Lincoln (Mo.) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Andy Srebroski iv 2b 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
Aidan Streight cf 2 2 0 0 3 0 0
E. Stuckenschneider dh 3 1 1 1 2 0 0
Hunter Mitchell 1b 4 2 3 0 1 0 0
    Jacob Schulte 1b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Felix Marquez lf 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Tim Fleming rf 3 0 0 0 1 2 5
    Carson Erwin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brody Johns rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blythe Blakey 3b 3 1 1 5 2 1 0
    Diego Silva 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Daren Walters-Ansell ss 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
Nolan Laughlin c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jonah Claborn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Otto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 8 7 6 11 3 12

2B: Hunter Mitchell (1)
HR: Blythe Blakey (1)
SB: Jacob Schulte (1)
CS: Aidan Streight (1)
HBP: Nolan Laughlin (1)
E: Andy Srebroski iv (2); Blythe Blakey (1)

Hannibal-La Grange IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Arnce 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 34
Caleb Tyre 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 –
Cohen Ring 0.2 2 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 7 1 1 –
Jaimison Kirkland 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 4 0 –
Tanner Malusky (L, 0-6) 1.0 2 4 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 8 2 0 –
Cashton Burks 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 –
Drew Elsenrath 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 –
Tyson Wheeler 1.0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 3 0 –
Totals 7 8 5 11 3 1 0 1 0 32 44 13 7 34

Lincoln (Mo.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jonah Claborn (W, 1-1) 5.0 6 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 21 23 11 2 41
Carter Otto (S, 1) 4.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 13 14 8 1 –
Totals 7 4 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 34 37 19 3 41



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hannibal-La Grange - Top of 1st HAN LIN
Leo Ibarra fouled out to 3b (2-2 KBBF). 0 0
Isaac Phillips popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Brennen Garner walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Dylan Garcia singled down the lf line (1-2 BFF); Brennen Garner advanced to second. 0 0
Ethan Eskew singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BF); Dylan Garcia advanced to third; Brennen Garner scored. 1 0
Dillyn Ledezma singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 BK); Ethan Eskew advanced to second; Dylan Garcia
scored. 2 0
Wyatt Wilson reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 FKBB); Dillyn Ledezma advanced to second; Ethan Eskew
out at third 3b unassisted. 2 0

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 1st HAN LIN
Andy Srebroski iv grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 2 0
Aidan Streight grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 2 0
E. Stuckenschneider walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 2 0
Hunter Mitchell singled to right field (0-0); E. Stuckenschneider advanced to second. 2 0
Felix Marquez singled to shortstop (2-2 BFKFB); Hunter Mitchell advanced to second; E. Stuckenschneider
advanced to third. 2 0
Tim Fleming flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 0

Hannibal-La Grange - Top of 2nd HAN LIN
Jude Shook singled through the right side (0-2 FF). 2 0
Jude Shook advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Tyson Wheeler walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Leo Ibarra reached first on a fielding error by 2b, advanced to second (0-0); Tyson Wheeler advanced to
second, advanced to third on a throwing error by 2b, scored, unearned; Jude Shook scored, unearned. 4 0
Isaac Phillips flied out to rf (0-1 F). 4 0
Brennen Garner grounded out to ss (0-0); Leo Ibarra advanced to third. 4 0
Dylan Garcia flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 4 0

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 2nd HAN LIN
Caleb Tyre to p for Andrew Arnce. 4 0
Blythe Blakey flied out to rf (1-2 BFF). 4 0
Daren Walters-Ansell grounded out to ss (2-2 FBBK). 4 0
Nolan Laughlin flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 0

Hannibal-La Grange - Top of 3rd HAN LIN
Ethan Eskew popped up to ss (0-0). 4 0
Dillyn Ledezma popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 0
Wyatt Wilson popped up to 1b (0-0). 4 0

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 3rd HAN LIN
Cohen Ring to p for Caleb Tyre. 4 0
Andy Srebroski iv popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 0
Aidan Streight walked (0-0). 4 0
Aidan Streight advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 0
E. Stuckenschneider grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Aidan Streight scored, unearned. 4 1
Hunter Mitchell doubled to center field (0-0). 4 1
Felix Marquez singled through the left side (0-0); Hunter Mitchell advanced to third. 4 1
Tim Fleming walked (0-0); Felix Marquez advanced to second. 4 1
Blythe Blakey walked, RBI (0-0); Tim Fleming advanced to second; Felix Marquez advanced to third; Hunter
Mitchell scored. 4 2
Jaimison Kirkland to p for Andrew Arnce. 4 2
Daren Walters-Ansell flied out to lf (0-0). 4 2



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Hannibal-La Grange - Top of 4th HAN LIN
Jude Shook singled to left field, out at second lf to 2b (0-0). 4 2
Tyson Wheeler singled to shortstop (0-0). 4 2
Leo Ibarra fouled out to 3b (0-0). 4 2
Isaac Phillips popped up to 3b (0-0). 4 2

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 4th HAN LIN
Nolan Laughlin popped up to ss (0-0). 4 2
Andy Srebroski iv flied out to lf (0-0). 4 2
Aidan Streight fouled out to 3b (0-0). 4 2

Hannibal-La Grange - Top of 5th HAN LIN
Brennen Garner flied out to cf (0-0). 4 2
Dylan Garcia lined out to 3b (0-0). 4 2
Ethan Eskew reached first on a fielding error by 3b (0-0). 4 2
Ethan Eskew out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 2

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 5th HAN LIN
Tanner Malusky to p for Jaimison Kirkland. 4 2
E. Stuckenschneider singled down the lf line (0-0). 4 2
Hunter Mitchell walked (0-0); E. Stuckenschneider advanced to second. 4 2
Felix Marquez walked (0-0); Hunter Mitchell advanced to second; E. Stuckenschneider advanced to third. 4 2
Tim Fleming struck out swinging (0-0). 4 2
Blythe Blakey homered to right center, 4 RBI (0-0); Felix Marquez scored; Hunter Mitchell scored; E.
Stuckenschneider scored. 4 6
Daren Walters-Ansell flied out to cf (0-0). 4 6
Nolan Laughlin hit by pitch (0-0). 4 6
Andy Srebroski iv flied out to lf (0-0). 4 6

Hannibal-La Grange - Top of 6th HAN LIN
Carter Otto to p for Jonah Claborn. 4 6
Dillyn Ledezma popped up to 2b to right field (0-0). 4 6
Wyatt Wilson struck out swinging (0-0). 4 6
Jude Shook struck out swinging (0-0). 4 6

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 6th HAN LIN
Cashton Burks to p for Tanner Malusky. 4 6
Aidan Streight walked (0-0). 4 6
Aidan Streight out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 6
E. Stuckenschneider walked (0-0). 4 6
Hunter Mitchell reached first on a fielding error by 1b, advanced to second (0-0); E. Stuckenschneider
advanced to third. 4 6
Felix Marquez grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 6
Tim Fleming struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-0). 4 6

Hannibal-La Grange - Top of 7th HAN LIN
Tyson Wheeler singled, bunt (0-0). 4 6
Leo Ibarra flied out to cf (0-0). 4 6
Isaac Phillips flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 4 6
Brennen Garner reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Tyson Wheeler out at second ss to 2b. 4 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 7th HAN LIN
Drew Elsenrath to p for Cashton Burks. 4 6
Blythe Blakey struck out swinging (0-0). 4 6
Daren Walters-Ansell grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 6
Nolan Laughlin walked (0-0). 4 6
Andy Srebroski iv grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 6

Hannibal-La Grange - Top of 8th HAN LIN
Dylan Garcia flied out to lf (0-0). 4 6
Ethan Eskew flied out to cf (0-0). 4 6
Dillyn Ledezma flied out to rf (0-0). 4 6

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 8th HAN LIN
Ethan Eskew to cf. 4 6
Jude Shook to rf. 4 6
Tyson Wheeler to p. 4 6
Isaac Radcliff to lf for Drew Elsenrath. 4 6
Aidan Streight walked (0-0). 4 6
E. Stuckenschneider flied out to cf (0-0). 4 6
Hunter Mitchell singled to right field, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf (0-0); Aidan Streight
scored, unearned. 4 7
Felix Marquez flied out to cf (0-0). 4 7
Carson Erwin pinch hit for Tim Fleming. 4 7
Jacob Schulte pinch ran for Hunter Mitchell. 4 7
Jacob Schulte stole third. 4 7
Carson Erwin reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); Jacob Schulte scored, unearned. 4 8
Brody Johns pinch ran for Carson Erwin. 4 8
Blythe Blakey walked (0-0); Brody Johns advanced to second. 4 8
Diego Silva pinch ran for Blythe Blakey. 4 8
Daren Walters-Ansell lined out to 3b to shortstop (0-0). 4 8

Hannibal-La Grange - Top of 9th HAN LIN
Jacob Schulte to 1b for Hunter Mitchell. 4 8
Brody Johns to rf. 4 8
Diego Silva to 3b. 4 8
Wyatt Wilson struck out swinging (0-0). 4 8
Jude Shook popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 8
Tyson Wheeler walked (0-0). 4 8
Tyson Wheeler stole second. 4 8
Leo Ibarra lined out to ss (0-0). 4 8

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 9th HAN LIN


